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ESSKIA Age Group Finals 2014

U12 and U14
Slalom

Team Results U12G

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE Jackie WILKIE
CHIEF OF RACE Mark VERNON

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

James GILYEAD
- A - Sam WILLIAMS
- B - Hannah COLE
- C - Harry STAYMAN
- D - Harrison EPERON
- E - Issie SMITH

James GILYEAD
- A - Sam WILLIAMS
- B - Hannah COLE
- C - Harry STAYMAN
- D - Harrison EPERON
- E - Issie SMITH

GATES
STARTING TIME

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:25  /  Page 1/2

Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:39.41 1 - LITTLEGARTH SCHOOL

1 BARLETT Honor U12G 16.27 16.63

2 HUGHES Francesca U12G 21.36 20.92

3 KING Emily-Jane U12G 16.98 17.00

4 MaANN Madeline U12G 16.22 16.31

Total time : 1:44.10 2 - DANES HILL

17 JOVANOVICH Rose U12G 20.21 19.19

18 LAWRENCE Zoe U12G 19.95 19.05

19 VESELY Ophelia U12G 17.42 17.24

20 WEEKS Ella U12G 15.37 15.07

Total time : 1:49.90 3 - ST LEONARD'S Cof E PS

5 CULSHAW Ellie U12G 17.50 17.49

6 DOYLE Katelyn U12G 20.34 19.74

7 HESSELTON Amelie U12G 20.47 20.12

8 HESSELTON Rebecca U12G 17.58 17.25

Total time : 1:55.40 4 - SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL

13 HINTON Tilly U12G 17.49 16.90

14 HOLT Josie U12G 20.58 19.60

15 DISNEY Evie U12G 20.57 22.28

16 REES Molly U12G 20.70 20.26

Total time : 1:56.72 5 - BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL

9 BAYLISS Arabella U12G 17.42 17.71

10 MASTERS-STEVENS Claudia U12G 18.19 18.51

11 BECKWORTH Liberty U12G 23.63 22.88

12 SWINBURN Camilla U12G 22.01

Total time : 2:06.37 6 - LARMENIER& SARED HEART CPS

25 McGONIGAL Cordelia U12G 16.98 17.40
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

26 LAMBLIN Marie U12G 19.47 20.21

27 LAMBLIN Camille U12G 29.63 22.68

28 BORDIGNAN Isabelle U12G 23.30

Not ClassifiedMANCHESTER HS

21 KAMALY-ASL Anna U12G 19.19 19.48

22 KELLY Nicole U12G 19.23 19.67

23 CARR Luella U12G 23.73

24 U12G
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:31.55 1 - NORWICH SCHOOL

33 OGDEN Alex U12B 14.85 14.55

34 WALES Jonathan U12B 16.47 15.71

35 COLLEN Hamish U12B 16.25 16.02

36 FISHER Harvey U12B 15.28 14.91

Total time : 1:35.60 2 - CRANMORE SCHOOL

53 BARNES Morgan U12B 17.06 17.77

54 ALDRIDGE-BATE Ben U12B 16.08 16.37

55 WILLIAMS George U12B 15.98 15.70

56 BARNES Calver U12B 15.97 15.50

Total time : 1:42.24 3 - DANES HILL

41 WEEKS Jack U12B 17.33 17.23

42 GILLETT Matthew U12B 16.28 16.53

43 LARSEN Kasper U12B 19.07 19.05

44 BOHN Tobias U12B 15.80

Total time : 1:43.48 4 - ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL

57 HINE Harry U12B 16.56 16.19

58 DAWES Jonty U12B 16.77

59 KILPATRICK Max U12B 17.48

60 CREE Alistair U12B 18.09 18.39

Total time : 1:44.18 5 - THE GRANGE SCHOOL

45 EDWARDS, William U12B 17.29 17.24

46 MILLAR, Ollie U12B 17.75 17.33

47 SANTINI, Ollie U12B 17.14 17.43

48 U12B

Total time : 1:44.80 6 - SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL

37 KADRNKA Marcus U12B 15.55
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

38 HUDSON Thomas U12B 20.19 20.09

39 KADRNKA Tobias U12B 17.02 16.26

40 McDONALD Cameron U12B 17.93 17.85

Total time : 1:50.15 7 - ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B

49 WALTER Jasper U12B 17.29 17.35

50 JOKISCH Kaspar U12B 20.99

51 WILSON William U12B 17.94 17.19

52 JOKISCH Oskar U12B 19.39

Total time : 1:50.65 8 - ROKEBY

29 GUY Freddie U12B

30 SMEDLEY Toby U12B 18.29 18.13

31 EGBY William U12B 18.84 18.39

32 FIGNA Leonardo U12B 18.91 18.09
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:30.92 1 - SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL

77 VERNON Rebecca U14G 14.17 13.78

78 WATKINS Katya U14G 16.11 15.63

79 FROST Eleanor U14G 16.21 16.04

80 CONVEY Rosie U14G 15.66 15.57

Total time : 1:33.98 2 - DANES HILL

65 GREENE Keelin U14G 16.77 16.47

66 VESELY Miranda U14G 16.19 15.57

67 GREENE Amelia U14G 16.05 15.80

68 FOSTER Sophie U14G 15.31 15.06

Total time : 1:36.49 3 - IPSWICH HS

89 ELLIFF Alexa U14G 16.08 16.08

90 ASHE Daisy U14G 20.66 19.32

91 SHELLEY Maddie U14G 15.99 15.76

92 SHELLEY Annie U14G 16.39 16.19

Total time : 1:39.60 4 - THE GRANGE SCHOOL B

81 EDWARDS Isobel U14G 16.40 16.07

82 GLASSBROOK Amy U14G 17.75 17.73

83 EDWARDS Lucy U14G 15.87 15.78

84 U14G

Total time : 1:39.99 5 - BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL

61 CLARKE Roisin U14G 17.29 17.93

62 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor U14G 14.32 14.60

63 HARRIS Amelia U14G 17.86 17.99

64 MASTERS-STEVENS Saskia U14G 19.47 19.20

Total time : 1:44.06 6 - ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL

73 MAWSON Carys U14G 17.14 17.55
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

74 FROST Katie U14G 18.96 19.40

75 GODLEY Juliet U14G 22.13 21.70

76 WARMINGTON Harriet U14G 15.57 15.44

Total time : 1:46.24 7 - THE GRANGE SCHOOL

69 McGREGOR-OGEDEN Holly U14G 15.84 15.97

70 TRANTER Kate U14G 17.51

71 BIGGS Eloise U14G 17.21

72 HILLS Emily U14G 19.67 20.04

Total time : 1:47.45 8 - ABBOT'S HILL

85 BLYTH Helena U14G 15.83

86 WILSON Alexa U14G 1:39.49 17.82

87 NIGHTINGALE Lucy U14G 19.16 18.73

88 ADSHEAD Lucy U14G 18.18 17.73
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:25.90 1 - REED'S SCHOOL

121 FLUCK Adam U14B 14.14 13.81

122 BOUCHER Matthew U14B 15.20 14.85

123 LEE Rory U14B 14.94 14.30

124 GILLET James U14B 14.39 14.32

Total time : 1:31.43 2 - BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL

97 BARTON Dominic U14B 15.69 15.31

98 WILLIS James U14B 14.71 14.45

99 DRAKE Joshua U14B 15.57 15.70

100 SMITH Alex U14B 16.86 16.24

Total time : 1:31.98 3 - CHELTENHAM COLLEGE PREP

101 ELLIOTT Ollie U14B 17.29 16.60

102 MAYES Billy U14B 18.81 18.16

103 CUNNINGHAM Jack U14B 14.74 14.53

104 PINI Max U14B 14.78 14.04

Total time : 1:32.86 4 - ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL

113 ROUTLEDGE Seb U14B 14.94 14.68

114 WILLIS Fraser U14B 15.79 15.57

115 LOUCAIDES Ollie U14B 16.19 15.69

116 CRIDLAND Jacob U14B 16.41 15.79

Total time : 1:35.38 5 - DANES HILL

105 LAWRENCE Alex U14B 19.12 19.86

106 WALSH Oliver U14B 16.81 16.50

107 COLE Louie U14B 16.29 16.12

108 MASON Alfie U14B 14.92 14.74

Total time : 1:37.89 6 - LOCKERS PARK

93 REID Justin U14B 14.94 14.84
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

94 LEACH Freddie U14B 15.57 15.65

95 HOULIHAN-BURNE Billy U14B 17.70

96 CHAUDHRY-PHIPPS Sami U14B 19.19 18.30

Total time : 1:37.91 7 - THE GRANGE SCHOOL

117 BEGG Ali U14B 16.22 15.84

118 MILLAR Matthew U14B 16.50 16.16

119 SANTINI Alexander U14B 17.08 16.11

120 U14B

Total time : 1:38.12 8 - ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B

125 RHYDDERCH Freddie U14B 16.14 15.39

126 PENDELL Adam U14B 17.03 16.43

127 LUCAS Bruno U14B 16.74 16.39

128 VIALOU-CLARK Felix U14B 17.57 17.54

Total time : 1:42.20 9 - ST MICHAEL'S PREP

109 WEEKES Aston U14B 18.22 18.03

110 BAILEY Fraser U14B 17.44

111 WEEKES Tyler U14B 17.98 17.47

112 BAILLIE Rory U14B 15.63 15.46
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Rank Bib. Name Gender Year Team Category Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 121 FLUCK Adam Boys 2001 REED'S SCHOOL U14B 14.14 13.81 27.95

1 77 VERNON Rebecca Girls 2002 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U14G 14.17 13.78 27.95

3 124 GILLET James Boys 2002 REED'S SCHOOL U14B 14.39 14.32 28.71 0.76

4 104 PINI Max Boys 2002 CHELTENHAM COLLEGE PREP U14B 14.78 14.04 28.82 0.87

5 62 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor Girls 2002 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U14G 14.32 14.60 28.92 0.97

6 98 WILLIS James Boys 2001 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U14B 14.71 14.45 29.16 1.21

7 123 LEE Rory Boys 2003 REED'S SCHOOL U14B 14.94 14.30 29.24 1.29

8 103 CUNNINGHAM Jack Boys 2002 CHELTENHAM COLLEGE PREP U14B 14.74 14.53 29.27 1.32

9 33 OGDEN Alex Boys 2005 NORWICH SCHOOL U12B 14.85 14.55 29.40 1.45

10 113 ROUTLEDGE Seb Boys 2002 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U14B 14.94 14.68 29.62 1.67

11 108 MASON Alfie Boys 2002 DANES HILL U14B 14.92 14.74 29.66 1.71

12 93 REID Justin Boys 2001 LOCKERS PARK U14B 14.94 14.84 29.78 1.83

13 122 BOUCHER Matthew Boys 2001 REED'S SCHOOL U14B 15.20 14.85 30.05 2.10

14 36 FISHER Harvey Boys 2003 NORWICH SCHOOL U12B 15.28 14.91 30.19 2.24

15 68 FOSTER Sophie Girls 2003 DANES HILL U14G 15.31 15.06 30.37 2.42

16 20 WEEKS Ella Girls 2004 DANES HILL U12G 15.37 15.07 30.44 2.49

17 97 BARTON Dominic Boys 2002 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U14B 15.69 15.31 31.00 3.05

18 76 WARMINGTON Harriet Girls 2002 ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL U14G 15.57 15.44 31.01 3.06

19 112 BAILLIE Rory Boys 2003 ST MICHAEL'S PREP U14B 15.63 15.46 31.09 3.14

20 94 LEACH Freddie Boys 2002 LOCKERS PARK U14B 15.57 15.65 31.22 3.27

21 80 CONVEY Rosie Girls 2002 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U14G 15.66 15.57 31.23 3.28

22 99 DRAKE Joshua Boys 2002 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U14B 15.57 15.70 31.27 3.32

23 114 WILLIS Fraser Boys 2003 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U14B 15.79 15.57 31.36 3.41

24 56 BARNES Calver Boys 2003 CRANMORE SCHOOL U12B 15.97 15.50 31.47 3.52

25 125 RHYDDERCH Freddie Boys 2003 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U14B 16.14 15.39 31.53 3.58

26 83 EDWARDS Lucy Girls 2001 THE GRANGE SCHOOL B U14G 15.87 15.78 31.65 3.70

27 55 WILLIAMS George Boys 2004 CRANMORE SCHOOL U12B 15.98 15.70 31.68 3.73

28 78 WATKINS Katya Girls 2001 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U14G 16.11 15.63 31.74 3.79

29 91 SHELLEY Maddie Girls 2002 IPSWICH HS U14G 15.99 15.76 31.75 3.80

30 66 VESELY Miranda Girls 2002 DANES HILL U14G 16.19 15.57 31.76 3.81

31 69 McGREGOR-OGEDEN Holly Girls 2003 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14G 15.84 15.97 31.81 3.86

32 67 GREENE Amelia Girls 2002 DANES HILL U14G 16.05 15.80 31.85 3.90

33 115 LOUCAIDES Ollie Boys 2003 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U14B 16.19 15.69 31.88 3.93

34 117 BEGG Ali Boys 2001 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14B 16.22 15.84 32.06 4.11

35 89 ELLIFF Alexa Girls 2003 IPSWICH HS U14G 16.08 16.08 32.16 4.21

36 34 WALES Jonathan Boys 2005 NORWICH SCHOOL U12B 16.47 15.71 32.18 4.23
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Rank Bib. Name Gender Year Team Category Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

37 116 CRIDLAND Jacob Boys 2002 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U14B 16.41 15.79 32.20 4.25

38 79 FROST Eleanor Girls 2002 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U14G 16.21 16.04 32.25 4.30

39 35 COLLEN Hamish Boys 2004 NORWICH SCHOOL U12B 16.25 16.02 32.27 4.32

40 107 COLE Louie Boys 2003 DANES HILL U14B 16.29 16.12 32.41 4.46

41 54 ALDRIDGE-BATE Ben Boys 2005 CRANMORE SCHOOL U12B 16.08 16.37 32.45 4.50

42 81 EDWARDS Isobel Girls 2001 THE GRANGE SCHOOL B U14G 16.40 16.07 32.47 4.52

43 4 MaANN Madeline Girls 2005 LITTLEGARTH SCHOOL U12G 16.22 16.31 32.53 4.58

44 92 SHELLEY Annie Girls 2003 IPSWICH HS U14G 16.39 16.19 32.58 4.63

45 118 MILLAR Matthew Boys 2002 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14B 16.50 16.16 32.66 4.71

46 57 HINE Harry Boys 2003 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U12B 16.56 16.19 32.75 4.80

47 42 GILLETT Matthew Boys 2006 DANES HILL U12B 16.28 16.53 32.81 4.86

48 1 BARLETT Honor Girls 2005 LITTLEGARTH SCHOOL U12G 16.27 16.63 32.90 4.95

49 100 SMITH Alex Boys 2003 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U14B 16.86 16.24 33.10 5.15

50 127 LUCAS Bruno Boys 2002 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U14B 16.74 16.39 33.13 5.18

51 119 SANTINI Alexander Boys 2002 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14B 17.08 16.11 33.19 5.24

52 65 GREENE Keelin Girls 2003 DANES HILL U14G 16.77 16.47 33.24 5.29

53 39 KADRNKA Tobias Boys 2006 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12B 17.02 16.26 33.28 5.33

54 106 WALSH Oliver Boys 2003 DANES HILL U14B 16.81 16.50 33.31 5.36

55 126 PENDELL Adam Boys 2002 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U14B 17.03 16.43 33.46 5.51

56 101 ELLIOTT Ollie Boys 2004 CHELTENHAM COLLEGE PREP U14B 17.29 16.60 33.89 5.94

57 3 KING Emily-Jane Girls 2004 LITTLEGARTH SCHOOL U12G 16.98 17.00 33.98 6.03

58 25 McGONIGAL Cordelia Girls 2003 LARMENIER& SARED HEART CPS U12G 16.98 17.40 34.38 6.43

59 13 HINTON Tilly Girls 2004 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12G 17.49 16.90 34.39 6.44

60 45 EDWARDS, William Boys 2005 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U12B 17.29 17.24 34.53 6.58

61 41 WEEKS Jack Boys 2007 DANES HILL U12B 17.33 17.23 34.56 6.61

62 47 SANTINI, Ollie Boys 2003 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U12B 17.14 17.43 34.57 6.62

63 49 WALTER Jasper Boys 2005 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U12B 17.29 17.35 34.64 6.69

64 19 VESELY Ophelia Girls 2004 DANES HILL U12G 17.42 17.24 34.66 6.71

65 73 MAWSON Carys Girls 2003 ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL U14G 17.14 17.55 34.69 6.74

66 53 BARNES Morgan Boys 2006 CRANMORE SCHOOL U12B 17.06 17.77 34.83 6.88

66 8 HESSELTON Rebecca Girls 2003 ST LEONARD'S Cof E PS U12G 17.58 17.25 34.83 6.88

68 5 CULSHAW Ellie Girls 2003 ST LEONARD'S Cof E PS U12G 17.50 17.49 34.99 7.04

69 46 MILLAR, Ollie Boys 2005 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U12B 17.75 17.33 35.08 7.13

70 128 VIALOU-CLARK Felix Boys 2002 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U14B 17.57 17.54 35.11 7.16

71 51 WILSON William Boys 2005 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U12B 17.94 17.19 35.13 7.18

71 9 BAYLISS Arabella Girls 2003 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U12G 17.42 17.71 35.13 7.18

73 61 CLARKE Roisin Girls 2002 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U14G 17.29 17.93 35.22 7.27

74 111 WEEKES Tyler Boys 2004 ST MICHAEL'S PREP U14B 17.98 17.47 35.45 7.50

75 82 GLASSBROOK Amy Girls 2002 THE GRANGE SCHOOL B U14G 17.75 17.73 35.48 7.53

76 40 McDONALD Cameron Boys 2006 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12B 17.93 17.85 35.78 7.83

77 63 HARRIS Amelia Girls 2001 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U14G 17.86 17.99 35.85 7.90

78 88 ADSHEAD Lucy Girls 2002 ABBOT'S HILL U14G 18.18 17.73 35.91 7.96

79 109 WEEKES Aston Boys 2001 ST MICHAEL'S PREP U14B 18.22 18.03 36.25 8.30

80 30 SMEDLEY Toby Boys 2004 ROKEBY U12B 18.29 18.13 36.42 8.47

81 60 CREE Alistair Boys 2004 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U12B 18.09 18.39 36.48 8.53

82 10 MASTERS-STEVENS Claudia Girls 2004 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U12G 18.19 18.51 36.70 8.75

83 102 MAYES Billy Boys 2002 CHELTENHAM COLLEGE PREP U14B 18.81 18.16 36.97 9.02

84 32 FIGNA Leonardo Boys 2005 ROKEBY U12B 18.91 18.09 37.00 9.05

85 31 EGBY William Boys 2004 ROKEBY U12B 18.84 18.39 37.23 9.28

86 96 CHAUDHRY-PHIPPS Sami Boys 2003 LOCKERS PARK U14B 19.19 18.30 37.49 9.54

87 87 NIGHTINGALE Lucy Girls 2003 ABBOT'S HILL U14G 19.16 18.73 37.89 9.94

88 43 LARSEN Kasper Boys 2003 DANES HILL U12B 19.07 19.05 38.12 10.17

89 74 FROST Katie Girls 2003 ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL U14G 18.96 19.40 38.36 10.41

90 64 MASTERS-STEVENS Saskia Girls 2002 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U14G 19.47 19.20 38.67 10.72

90 21 KAMALY-ASL Anna Girls 2005 MANCHESTER HS U12G 19.19 19.48 38.67 10.72
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ESSKIA Age Group Finals 2014

U12 and U14

Slalom

Individual Ranking

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:40  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib. Name Gender Year Team Category Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

92 22 KELLY Nicole Girls 2006 MANCHESTER HS U12G 19.23 19.67 38.90 10.95

93 105 LAWRENCE Alex Boys 2002 DANES HILL U14B 19.12 19.86 38.98 11.03

94 18 LAWRENCE Zoe Girls 2004 DANES HILL U12G 19.95 19.05 39.00 11.05

95 17 JOVANOVICH Rose Girls 2005 DANES HILL U12G 20.21 19.19 39.40 11.45

96 26 LAMBLIN Marie Girls 2004 LARMENIER& SARED HEART CPS U12G 19.47 20.21 39.68 11.73

97 72 HILLS Emily Girls 2003 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14G 19.67 20.04 39.71 11.76

98 90 ASHE Daisy Girls 2003 IPSWICH HS U14G 20.66 19.32 39.98 12.03

99 6 DOYLE Katelyn Girls 2004 ST LEONARD'S Cof E PS U12G 20.34 19.74 40.08 12.13

100 14 HOLT Josie Girls 2004 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12G 20.58 19.60 40.18 12.23

101 38 HUDSON Thomas Boys 2004 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12B 20.19 20.09 40.28 12.33

102 7 HESSELTON Amelie Girls 2007 ST LEONARD'S Cof E PS U12G 20.47 20.12 40.59 12.64

103 16 REES Molly Girls 2004 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12G 20.70 20.26 40.96 13.01

104 2 HUGHES Francesca Girls 2004 LITTLEGARTH SCHOOL U12G 21.36 20.92 42.28 14.33

105 15 DISNEY Evie Girls 2005 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12G 20.57 22.28 42.85 14.90

106 75 GODLEY Juliet Girls 2003 ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL U14G 22.13 21.70 43.83 15.88

107 11 BECKWORTH Liberty Girls 2003 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U12G 23.63 22.88 46.51 18.56

108 27 LAMBLIN Camille Girls 2005 LARMENIER& SARED HEART CPS U12G 29.63 22.68 52.31 24.36

109 86 WILSON Alexa Girls 2003 ABBOT'S HILL U14G 1:39.49 17.82 1:57.31 1:29.36

Did Not Start - Run 1 (5)

24 Girls MANCHESTER HS U12G

29 GUY Freddie Boys 2003 ROKEBY U12B

48 Boys THE GRANGE SCHOOL U12B

84 Girls THE GRANGE SCHOOL B U14G

120 Boys 1900 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14B

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

28 BORDIGNAN Isabelle Girls 2006 LARMENIER& SARED HEART CPS U12G 23.30

50 JOKISCH Kaspar Boys 2005 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U12B 20.99

59 KILPATRICK Max Boys 2005 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U12B 17.48

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

37 KADRNKA Marcus Boys 2004 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U12B 15.55 Gate 12

44 BOHN Tobias Boys 2004 DANES HILL U12B 15.80 Gate 12

71 BIGGS Eloise Girls 2005 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14G 17.21 Gate 12

95 HOULIHAN-BURNE Billy Boys 2003 LOCKERS PARK U14B 17.70 Gate 12

110 BAILEY Fraser Boys 2004 ST MICHAEL'S PREP U14B 17.44 Gate 10

Did Not Start - Run 2 (5)

24 Girls MANCHESTER HS U12G

29 GUY Freddie Boys 2003 ROKEBY U12B

48 Boys THE GRANGE SCHOOL U12B

84 Girls THE GRANGE SCHOOL B U14G

120 Boys 1900 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14B

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (2)

12 SWINBURN Camilla Girls 2003 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U12G 22.01

52 JOKISCH Oskar Boys 2003 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL B U12B 19.39

Disqualified - Run 2 (4)

23 CARR Luella Girls 2004 MANCHESTER HS U12G 23.73 Gate 13

58 DAWES Jonty Boys 2004 ALDWICKBURY SCHOOL U12B 16.77 Gate 6
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Rank Bib. Name Gender Year Team Category Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

70 TRANTER Kate Girls 2003 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U14G 17.51 Gate 10

85 BLYTH Helena Girls 2002 ABBOT'S HILL U14G 15.83 Gate 12
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:39.35 1 - IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL

221 LEVENE Grace U16G 17.10 16.76

222 BLACK Mimi U16G 45.73 21.97

223 DEREVE Emma U16G 16.75 16.51

224 McCABE-ABEL Scarlett U16G 16.10 16.13

Total time : 1:40.83 2 - GILLOTTS SCHOOL

201 DAVIS Josephine U16G 19.50 19.39

202 HAWKINS Lily U16G 17.08 16.96

203 HAWKINS Zara U16G 17.05 16.90

204 HAWKINS Danielle U16G 16.66 16.18

Total time : 1:41.39 3 - ABBOT'S HILL

205 DEAN Emily U16G 15.82 15.49

206 RUSSELL Rebecca U16G 18.05

207 SHREEVES Anna U16G 17.88 17.65

208 GARMENT Hattie U16G 17.23 17.32

Total time : 1:41.93 4 - THE KING'S SCHOOL

213 ARTHUR April U16G 18.53 17.75

214 BROMWICH Rhianna U16G 21.73 21.26

215 STAYMAN Jess U16G 16.73 16.68

216 EVANS Issy U16G 16.15 16.09

Total time : 3:03.08 5 - RICHMOND SCHOOL

209 COLE Mia U16G 17.87 17.72

210 BUSHELL Izzy U16G 1:15.30 19.62

211 SPEAKMAN Hannah U16G 25.00

212 DANGERFIELD Jodie U16G 27.57 51.37

Not ClassifiedSURBITON HIGH SCHOOL

217 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle U16G 14.62 14.46
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

218 HYDE Augusta U16G 16.12 15.92

219 HINTON Georina U16G 16.79

220 BREEN Kate U16G 17.11
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:27.78 1 - REED'S SCHOOL

245 DENDLE George U16B 14.71 14.55

246 FISH Harry U16B 14.68 14.66

247 MUNDAY Tom U16B 15.12 15.03

248 DAVEY Joe U16B 14.50 14.68

Total time : 1:31.16 2 - REED'S SCHOOL B

237 JONES Rhys U16B 15.67

238 FRYERS Toby U16B 15.99 15.82

239 BURTON Lucas U16B 14.96 14.76

240 COLLEY James U16B 14.90 14.88

Total time : 1:38.53 3 - PARK HIGH SCHOOL

249 HUPPACH  Josef U16B 14.32 14.33

250 HOLMES Robert U16B 20.58 14.74

251 BUTTERWORTH Sam U16B 17.66 16.90

252 BLACKBURN Henry U16B 23.30

Total time : 1:39.97 4 - ELTHAM COLLEGE

229 ABRISHAMI Diaco U16B 16.00

230 PILCHER Lucas U16B 19.85 19.86

231 SULEYMAN Ata U16B 17.13 16.92

232 TREW Richard U16B 15.06 15.01

Total time : 1:40.52 5 - ST.ALBANS SCHOOL

241 RHYDDERCH Louis U16B 16.77 16.29

242 FROST Sam U16B 22.67 15.96

243 HEAP Louis U16B 17.66 17.33

244 LOUCAIDES Edward U16B 17.17 16.67

Total time : 1:47.58 6 - ABBEY GATE COLLEGE

233 HAIGH Ewan U16B 16.24
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ESSKIA Age Group Finals 2014

U16 and U19

Slalom

Team Results U16B
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11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:32  /  Page 2/2

Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

234 THOMPSON James U16B 17.32 17.66

235 PARSLOW Ben U16B 19.21 18.85

236 BUCHANAN James U16B 18.77 18.38

Total time : 1:59.14 7 - BEDFORD MODERN

225 FORRESTER Ed U16B 19.41 18.28

226 EVANS Tim U16B 19.46 19.03

227 DOGRA  Josh U16B 21.47

228 BRITTON Alex U16B 22.13 20.83
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:30.53 1 - SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL

273 HUFF Sarah U19G 15.16 14.96

274 CHRISTOPHER Rebecca U19G 15.52 15.27

275 VEGTING Amelia U19G 15.43 17.40

276 HUGHES Rachel U19G 14.95 14.76

Total time : 1:30.95 2 - THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL

277 HUGEC Nicole U19G 15.21 14.94

278 HUGEC Nadine U19G 15.83 15.45

279 CALDWELL Anna U19G 15.63 15.28

280 MANSON Cameron U19G 15.18 14.71

Total time : 1:31.75 3 - IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL

261 DURANT Antonia U19G 15.66 15.75

262 ROYAL  Natasha U19G 15.14 15.21

263 DURANT Ella U19G 15.18 14.81

264 U19G

Total time : 1:32.30 4 - SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B

253 ROBERTS Lizzie U19G 16.16 15.75

254 KAHVE Lucy U19G 15.96 15.80

255 COLLEY Bella U19G 14.88 14.75

256 CUTHBERT Sarah U19G 15.65 15.31

Total time : 1:38.79 5 - RICHMOND SCHOOL

257 CLISSOLD Honor U19G 15.87 15.25

258 JACKSON Katy U19G 16.67 16.28

259 WEBSDALE Cara U19G 17.92 17.11

260 WRIGHT Annabel U19G 17.61 17.31

Total time : 1:40.53 6 - ABBOT'S HILL

265 BLYTH Charlotte U19G 18.14 17.47
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ESSKIA Age Group Finals 2014
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Slalom

Team Results U19G
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

266 BARDER Bea U19G 16.59 16.18

267 SMITH Lauren U19G 34.77 16.30

268 BELGER Hattie U19G 16.83 16.49

Total time : 1:40.60 7 - WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL

269 LILLYWHITE Alex U19G 15.20 14.49

270 TURNER Lucy May U19G 17.64 17.25

271 BOWERS Jess U19G 17.86

272 TURNER Beth U19G 18.16 18.14

Total time : 1:49.46 8 - ABBEY GATE COLLEGE

281 PARKER Ellie U19G 16.97 16.99

282 REID Olivia U19G 19.75 19.28

283 PARKER Gabby U19G 18.34 18.13

284 GOODRIDGE Mary U19G 21.17 20.73
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:24.51 1 - BIRKDALE SCHOOL

313 BROWN Cameron U19B 14.02 13.68

314 HALLET Jacob U19B 14.40 14.13

315 CARSON Sam U19B 14.36 13.92

316 OAKLEY William U19B 22.98 22.16

Total time : 1:27.13 2 - NORWICH SCHOOL

285 LUCK Ben U19B 14.15 14.45

286 WARSOP Rowen U19B 16.37

287 WALES Joseph U19B 16.28 15.98

288 CLAYTON Adam U19B 13.26 13.01

Total time : 1:27.76 3 - REED'S SCHOOL

325 PATIENCE Callum U19B 15.02 15.22

326 SIMPSON Jack U19B 15.37 15.28

327 SHIELLS Bryan U19B 14.51 14.26

328 PITKETHLY Calum U19B 14.66 14.09

Total time : 1:28.82 4 - HARROW

305 CHERRY Tom U19B 14.45 14.15

306 JOHNSON Hamish U19B 15.71 14.78

307 JURGENS Hein U19B 15.08 14.65

308 JURGENS Anton U19B 15.90 15.59

Total time : 1:29.32 5 - THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY

293 WALKER Chris U19B 18.33 18.63

294 SOUTHALL Merrick U19B 14.51 14.54

295 WESTON Ryan U19B 17.16 16.16

296 SOUTHALL Frazer U19B 13.72 13.23

Total time : 1:29.53 6 - BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL

301 NEWTON Charlie U19B 16.38 16.23
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Bib. Name Category Run 1 Run 2

302 PARSEY James U19B 14.97 14.80

303 NEWTON William U19B 14.92 14.61

304 PARSEY Michael U19B 15.20 15.03

Total time : 1:30.46 7 - MILLFIELD

297 LOVELL Will U19B 15.69

298 WHITTLEYJames U19B 16.01 15.81

299 REDDING-McFADDEN Lorcan U19B 14.63 14.51

300 LEE Dexter U19B 15.28 14.54

Total time : 1:31.33 8 - THORNDEN SCHOOL

317 RATCLIFFE David U19B 15.03 14.60

318 GOSS Alfie U19B 15.28 15.29

319 GASH Morgan U19B 15.72 15.41

320 GREEN Adam U19B 16.37 16.43

Total time : 1:31.63 9 - REED'S SCHOOL B

289 ROBERTS Henry U19B 15.56 14.88

290 STUART Ollie U19B 15.29 15.46

291 MILNER Archie U19B 16.00 15.37

292 DAVIES Morgan U19B 15.22 15.31

Total time : 1:33.24 10 - THE GRANGE SCHOOL

329 BEGG Callum U19B 15.30 14.78

330 TRANTER Ben U19B 18.15 17.64

331 BACKHOUSE Nick U19B

332 RASCAGNERES Thomas U19B 13.87 13.50

Total time : 1:34.68 11 - RGS GUILDFORD

333 CASSIDY Jack U19B 33.79

334 ACOMB Alex U19B 15.87 15.64

335 BALLARD Cameron U19B 16.99 16.81

336 FITZSIMMONS Toby U19B 14.92 14.45

Total time : 1:36.36 12 - ABBEY GATE COLLEGE

321 SHAW Ben U19B 15.49 15.37

322 GOODRIDGE Rory U19B 15.92 15.82

323 NIXON Luke U19B 17.17 16.59

324 BUCHANAN Josh U19B 35.38 17.85

Total time : 1:42.29 13 - BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL

309 BARTON Daniel U19B 14.37 14.08

310 KENT Sam U19B 19.99 18.99

311 SCHLOTE Harry U19B 17.65 17.21

312 CHAMBERS Noah U19B 20.71
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TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE Richard SMITH
CHIEF OF RACE Sarah WILKIE

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

James GREENWOOD
- A - Sam WILLIAMS
- B - Hannah COLE
- C - Harry STAYMAN
- D - Harrison EPERON
- E - Issie SMITH

James GREENWOOD
- A - Sam WILLIAMS
- B - Hannah COLE
- C - Harry STAYMAN
- D - Harrison EPERON
- E - Issie SMITH

GATES
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:54  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib. Name Gender Year Team Category Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 288 CLAYTON Adam Boys 1996 NORWICH SCHOOL U19B 13.26 13.01 26.27

2 296 SOUTHALL Frazer Boys 1997 THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY U19B 13.72 13.23 26.95 0.68

3 332 RASCAGNERES Thomas Boys 2000 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U19B 13.87 13.50 27.37 1.10

4 313 BROWN Cameron Boys 1998 BIRKDALE SCHOOL U19B 14.02 13.68 27.70 1.43

5 315 CARSON Sam Boys 1999 BIRKDALE SCHOOL U19B 14.36 13.92 28.28 2.01

6 309 BARTON Daniel Boys 1998 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U19B 14.37 14.08 28.45 2.18

7 314 HALLET Jacob Boys 1999 BIRKDALE SCHOOL U19B 14.40 14.13 28.53 2.26

8 305 CHERRY Tom Boys 1996 HARROW U19B 14.45 14.15 28.60 2.33

8 285 LUCK Ben Boys 1998 NORWICH SCHOOL U19B 14.15 14.45 28.60 2.33

10 249 HUPPACH  Josef Boys 2002 PARK HIGH SCHOOL U16B 14.32 14.33 28.65 2.38

11 328 PITKETHLY Calum Boys 1999 REED'S SCHOOL U19B 14.66 14.09 28.75 2.48

12 327 SHIELLS Bryan Boys 1998 REED'S SCHOOL U19B 14.51 14.26 28.77 2.50

13 294 SOUTHALL Merrick Boys 2000 THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY U19B 14.51 14.54 29.05 2.78

14 217 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle Girls 2000 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U16G 14.62 14.46 29.08 2.81

15 299 REDDING-McFADDEN Lorcan Boys 1999 MILLFIELD U19B 14.63 14.51 29.14 2.87

16 248 DAVEY Joe Boys 2000 REED'S SCHOOL U16B 14.50 14.68 29.18 2.91

17 245 DENDLE George Boys 2000 REED'S SCHOOL U16B 14.71 14.55 29.26 2.99

18 246 FISH Harry Boys 2000 REED'S SCHOOL U16B 14.68 14.66 29.34 3.07

19 336 FITZSIMMONS Toby Boys 1999 RGS GUILDFORD U19B 14.92 14.45 29.37 3.10

20 303 NEWTON William Boys 2000 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U19B 14.92 14.61 29.53 3.26

21 317 RATCLIFFE David Boys 1998 THORNDEN SCHOOL U19B 15.03 14.60 29.63 3.36

21 255 COLLEY Bella Girls 1999 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B U19G 14.88 14.75 29.63 3.36

23 269 LILLYWHITE Alex Girls 1999 WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL U19G 15.20 14.49 29.69 3.42

24 276 HUGHES Rachel Girls 1997 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U19G 14.95 14.76 29.71 3.44

25 239 BURTON Lucas Boys 2000 REED'S SCHOOL B U16B 14.96 14.76 29.72 3.45

26 307 JURGENS Hein Boys 1999 HARROW U19B 15.08 14.65 29.73 3.46

27 302 PARSEY James Boys 1999 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U19B 14.97 14.80 29.77 3.50

28 240 COLLEY James Boys 2001 REED'S SCHOOL B U16B 14.90 14.88 29.78 3.51

29 300 LEE Dexter Boys 2000 MILLFIELD U19B 15.28 14.54 29.82 3.55

30 280 MANSON Cameron Girls 1998 THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL U19G 15.18 14.71 29.89 3.62

31 263 DURANT Ella Girls 1997 IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U19G 15.18 14.81 29.99 3.72

32 232 TREW Richard Boys 2000 ELTHAM COLLEGE U16B 15.06 15.01 30.07 3.80

33 329 BEGG Callum Boys 1997 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U19B 15.30 14.78 30.08 3.81

34 273 HUFF Sarah Girls 1999 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U19G 15.16 14.96 30.12 3.85

35 277 HUGEC Nicole Girls 2000 THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL U19G 15.21 14.94 30.15 3.88

35 247 MUNDAY Tom Boys 1999 REED'S SCHOOL U16B 15.12 15.03 30.15 3.88
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Rank Bib. Name Gender Year Team Category Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

37 304 PARSEY Michael Boys 1997 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U19B 15.20 15.03 30.23 3.96

38 325 PATIENCE Callum Boys 1997 REED'S SCHOOL U19B 15.02 15.22 30.24 3.97

39 262 ROYAL  Natasha Girls 1999 IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U19G 15.14 15.21 30.35 4.08

40 289 ROBERTS Henry Boys 1999 REED'S SCHOOL B U19B 15.56 14.88 30.44 4.17

41 306 JOHNSON Hamish Boys 1996 HARROW U19B 15.71 14.78 30.49 4.22

42 292 DAVIES Morgan Boys 1999 REED'S SCHOOL B U19B 15.22 15.31 30.53 4.26

43 318 GOSS Alfie Boys 1999 THORNDEN SCHOOL U19B 15.28 15.29 30.57 4.30

44 326 SIMPSON Jack Boys 1999 REED'S SCHOOL U19B 15.37 15.28 30.65 4.38

45 290 STUART Ollie Boys 1999 REED'S SCHOOL B U19B 15.29 15.46 30.75 4.48

46 274 CHRISTOPHER Rebecca Girls 1998 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U19G 15.52 15.27 30.79 4.52

47 321 SHAW Ben Boys 1999 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19B 15.49 15.37 30.86 4.59

48 279 CALDWELL Anna Girls 2002 THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL U19G 15.63 15.28 30.91 4.64

49 256 CUTHBERT Sarah Girls 1997 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B U19G 15.65 15.31 30.96 4.69

50 257 CLISSOLD Honor Girls 1997 RICHMOND SCHOOL U19G 15.87 15.25 31.12 4.85

51 319 GASH Morgan Boys 1999 THORNDEN SCHOOL U19B 15.72 15.41 31.13 4.86

52 278 HUGEC Nadine Girls 2002 THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL U19G 15.83 15.45 31.28 5.01

53 205 DEAN Emily Girls 1999 ABBOT'S HILL U16G 15.82 15.49 31.31 5.04

54 291 MILNER Archie Boys 2000 REED'S SCHOOL B U19B 16.00 15.37 31.37 5.10

55 261 DURANT Antonia Girls 1999 IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U19G 15.66 15.75 31.41 5.14

56 308 JURGENS Anton Boys 2000 HARROW U19B 15.90 15.59 31.49 5.22

57 334 ACOMB Alex Boys 2000 RGS GUILDFORD U19B 15.87 15.64 31.51 5.24

58 322 GOODRIDGE Rory Boys 1998 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19B 15.92 15.82 31.74 5.47

59 254 KAHVE Lucy Girls 1998 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B U19G 15.96 15.80 31.76 5.49

60 238 FRYERS Toby Boys 2000 REED'S SCHOOL B U16B 15.99 15.82 31.81 5.54

61 298 WHITTLEYJames Boys 1997 MILLFIELD U19B 16.01 15.81 31.82 5.55

62 253 ROBERTS Lizzie Girls 1996 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B U19G 16.16 15.75 31.91 5.64

63 218 HYDE Augusta Girls 2000 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U16G 16.12 15.92 32.04 5.77

64 224 McCABE-ABEL Scarlett Girls 1999 IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U16G 16.10 16.13 32.23 5.96

65 216 EVANS Issy Girls 2000 THE KING'S SCHOOL U16G 16.15 16.09 32.24 5.97

66 287 WALES Joseph Boys 2000 NORWICH SCHOOL U19B 16.28 15.98 32.26 5.99

67 301 NEWTON Charlie Boys 2003 BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL U19B 16.38 16.23 32.61 6.34

68 266 BARDER Bea Girls 1999 ABBOT'S HILL U19G 16.59 16.18 32.77 6.50

69 320 GREEN Adam Boys 2000 THORNDEN SCHOOL U19B 16.37 16.43 32.80 6.53

70 275 VEGTING Amelia Girls 1997 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U19G 15.43 17.40 32.83 6.56

71 204 HAWKINS Danielle Girls 2001 GILLOTTS SCHOOL U16G 16.66 16.18 32.84 6.57

72 258 JACKSON Katy Girls 1998 RICHMOND SCHOOL U19G 16.67 16.28 32.95 6.68

73 241 RHYDDERCH Louis Boys 2001 ST.ALBANS SCHOOL U16B 16.77 16.29 33.06 6.79

74 223 DEREVE Emma Girls 1999 IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U16G 16.75 16.51 33.26 6.99

75 295 WESTON Ryan Boys 2000 THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY U19B 17.16 16.16 33.32 7.05

75 268 BELGER Hattie Girls 1999 ABBOT'S HILL U19G 16.83 16.49 33.32 7.05

77 215 STAYMAN Jess Girls 2001 THE KING'S SCHOOL U16G 16.73 16.68 33.41 7.14

78 323 NIXON Luke Boys 1999 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19B 17.17 16.59 33.76 7.49

79 335 BALLARD Cameron Boys 1996 RGS GUILDFORD U19B 16.99 16.81 33.80 7.53

80 244 LOUCAIDES Edward Boys 2000 ST.ALBANS SCHOOL U16B 17.17 16.67 33.84 7.57

81 221 LEVENE Grace Girls 2001 IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U16G 17.10 16.76 33.86 7.59

82 203 HAWKINS Zara Girls 2001 GILLOTTS SCHOOL U16G 17.05 16.90 33.95 7.68

83 281 PARKER Ellie Girls 1998 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19G 16.97 16.99 33.96 7.69

84 202 HAWKINS Lily Girls 2001 GILLOTTS SCHOOL U16G 17.08 16.96 34.04 7.77

85 231 SULEYMAN Ata Boys 2002 ELTHAM COLLEGE U16B 17.13 16.92 34.05 7.78

86 208 GARMENT Hattie Girls 2000 ABBOT'S HILL U16G 17.23 17.32 34.55 8.28

87 251 BUTTERWORTH Sam Boys 2001 PARK HIGH SCHOOL U16B 17.66 16.90 34.56 8.29

88 311 SCHLOTE Harry Boys 2000 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U19B 17.65 17.21 34.86 8.59

89 270 TURNER Lucy May Girls 1999 WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL U19G 17.64 17.25 34.89 8.62

90 260 WRIGHT Annabel Girls 1998 RICHMOND SCHOOL U19G 17.61 17.31 34.92 8.65

91 234 THOMPSON James Boys 2000 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U16B 17.32 17.66 34.98 8.71
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Rank Bib. Name Gender Year Team Category Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

92 243 HEAP Louis Boys 2000 ST.ALBANS SCHOOL U16B 17.66 17.33 34.99 8.72

93 259 WEBSDALE Cara Girls 1997 RICHMOND SCHOOL U19G 17.92 17.11 35.03 8.76

94 250 HOLMES Robert Boys 2002 PARK HIGH SCHOOL U16B 20.58 14.74 35.32 9.05

95 207 SHREEVES Anna Girls 2000 ABBOT'S HILL U16G 17.88 17.65 35.53 9.26

96 209 COLE Mia Girls 1999 RICHMOND SCHOOL U16G 17.87 17.72 35.59 9.32

97 265 BLYTH Charlotte Girls 1999 ABBOT'S HILL U19G 18.14 17.47 35.61 9.34

98 330 TRANTER Ben Boys 2000 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U19B 18.15 17.64 35.79 9.52

99 213 ARTHUR April Girls 2001 THE KING'S SCHOOL U16G 18.53 17.75 36.28 10.01

100 272 TURNER Beth Girls 2002 WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL U19G 18.16 18.14 36.30 10.03

101 283 PARKER Gabby Girls 2001 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19G 18.34 18.13 36.47 10.20

102 293 WALKER Chris Boys 1997 THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY U19B 18.33 18.63 36.96 10.69

103 236 BUCHANAN James Boys 2002 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U16B 18.77 18.38 37.15 10.88

104 225 FORRESTER Ed Boys 2001 BEDFORD MODERN U16B 19.41 18.28 37.69 11.42

105 235 PARSLOW Ben Boys 2000 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U16B 19.21 18.85 38.06 11.79

106 226 EVANS Tim Boys 2001 BEDFORD MODERN U16B 19.46 19.03 38.49 12.22

107 242 FROST Sam Boys 2001 ST.ALBANS SCHOOL U16B 22.67 15.96 38.63 12.36

108 201 DAVIS Josephine Girls 2001 GILLOTTS SCHOOL U16G 19.50 19.39 38.89 12.62

109 310 KENT Sam Boys 2001 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U19B 19.99 18.99 38.98 12.71

110 282 REID Olivia Girls 1998 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19G 19.75 19.28 39.03 12.76

111 230 PILCHER Lucas Boys 2001 ELTHAM COLLEGE U16B 19.85 19.86 39.71 13.44

112 284 GOODRIDGE Mary Girls 2000 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19G 21.17 20.73 41.90 15.63

113 228 BRITTON Alex Boys 2000 BEDFORD MODERN U16B 22.13 20.83 42.96 16.69

114 214 BROMWICH Rhianna Girls 2001 THE KING'S SCHOOL U16G 21.73 21.26 42.99 16.72

115 316 OAKLEY William Boys 2002 BIRKDALE SCHOOL U19B 22.98 22.16 45.14 18.87

116 267 SMITH Lauren Girls 1999 ABBOT'S HILL U19G 34.77 16.30 51.07 24.80

117 324 BUCHANAN Josh Boys 1999 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U19B 35.38 17.85 53.23 26.96

118 222 BLACK Mimi Girls 1999 IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U16G 45.73 21.97 1:07.70 41.43

119 212 DANGERFIELD Jodie Girls 2000 RICHMOND SCHOOL U16G 27.57 51.37 1:18.94 52.67

120 210 BUSHELL Izzy Girls 2001 RICHMOND SCHOOL U16G 1:15.30 19.62 1:34.92 1:08.65

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

264 Girls IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U19G

331 BACKHOUSE Nick Boys 1998 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U19B

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

206 RUSSELL Rebecca Girls 2000 ABBOT'S HILL U16G 18.05

Disqualified - Run 1 (9)

211 SPEAKMAN Hannah Girls 2001 RICHMOND SCHOOL U16G 25.00

219 HINTON Georina Girls 2001 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U16G 16.79

220 BREEN Kate Girls 2001 SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL U16G 17.11

227 DOGRA  Josh Boys 2001 BEDFORD MODERN U16B 21.47

229 ABRISHAMI Diaco Boys 2002 ELTHAM COLLEGE U16B 16.00

233 HAIGH Ewan Boys 2000 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE U16B 16.24

237 JONES Rhys Boys 2000 REED'S SCHOOL B U16B 15.67

271 BOWERS Jess Girls 2001 WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL U19G 17.86

312 CHAMBERS Noah Boys 2000 BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL U19B 20.71

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

264 Girls IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL U19G

331 BACKHOUSE Nick Boys 1998 THE GRANGE SCHOOL U19B
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Disqualified - Run 2 (4)

252 BLACKBURN Henry Boys 1999 PARK HIGH SCHOOL U16B 23.30

286 WARSOP Rowen Boys 2000 NORWICH SCHOOL U19B 16.37

297 LOVELL Will Boys 1997 MILLFIELD U19B 15.69

333 CASSIDY Jack Boys 1998 RGS GUILDFORD U19B 33.79
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- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

GATES
STARTING TIME
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11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:51  /  Page 1/3

Bib. Name Gender Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:29.26 1 - THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL

9 HUGEC Nicole Girls 14.89 14.99

43 HUGEC Nadine Girls 14.97 15.12

77 CALDWELL Anna Girls 15.52 15.52

111 MANSON Cameron Girls 14.71 14.58

Total time : 1:29.47 2 - SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL

1 COLLEY Bella Girls 14.96 14.85

35 VEGTING Amelia Girls 15.12

69 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle Girls 14.70 14.66

103 HUFF Sarah Girls 18.35 15.18

Total time : 1:31.72 3 - SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B

13 CUTHBERT Sarah Girls 15.40 15.19

47 CHRISTOPHER Rebecca Girls 15.73 15.54

81 ROBERTS Lizzie Girls 16.77

115 HUGHES Rachel Girls 14.67 15.19

Total time : 1:31.97 4 - IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL

12 DURANT Antonia Girls 15.26 15.18

46 McCABE-ABEL Scarlett Girls 16.76 16.64

80 ROYAL  Natasha Girls 15.82 15.07

114 DURANT Ella Girls 15.30 15.34

Total time : 1:36.91 5 - ABBOT'S HILL

11 DEAN Emily Girls 15.89 15.70

45 BARDER Bea Girls 16.63 16.47

79 SMITH Lauren Girls 16.11 16.11

113 GARMENT Hattie Girls 17.52

Total time : 1:37.74 6 - RICHMOND SCHOOL

8 CLISSOLD Honor Girls 15.40 15.08

42 JACKSON Katy Girls 16.65 16.57
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Bib. Name Gender Run 1 Run 2

76 WEBSDALE Cara Girls 17.15 16.89

110 COLE Mia Girls 17.48

Total time : 1:40.51 7 - NORWICH SCHOOL

5 LUCK Jemma Girls 15.57 15.30

39 MAYHEW Clarissa Girls

73 COLLEN Grace Girls 16.78 16.90

107 KABANI Zuzia Girls 18.30 17.66

Total time : 1:42.52 8 - GILLOTTS SCHOOL

15 DAVIS Josephine Girls 20.38

49 HAWKINS Lily Girls 17.43 17.11

83 HAWKINS Zara Girls 17.15 17.11

117 HAWKINS Danielle Girls 16.76 16.96

Total time : 1:44.01 9 - KING'S WINCHESTER

3 ARTHUR April Girls 17.66

37 BROMWICH Rhianna Girls 21.75 21.28

71 STAYMAN Jess Girls 16.77 16.67

105 EVANS Issy Girls 15.78 15.85

Total time : 1:45.28 10 - ABBOT'S HILL B

2 BLYTH Charlotte Girls 18.02 17.19

36 RUSSELL Rebecca Girls 18.85

70 SHREEVES Anna Girls 18.56 17.96

104 BELGER Hattie Girls 17.20 16.35

Total time : 1:46.21 11 - SOLIHULL SCHOOL

7 SALMON Leticia Girls 20.25 19.83

41 GILES Ella Girls 19.03 19.29

75 NEWBOULT Helena Girls 13.75 14.06

109 PINGREE Cassidy Girls 23.84

Total time : 1:47.05 12 - KESWICK SCHOOL

6 LEE Francesca Girls 14.07 13.87

40 DORON Annie Girls 20.38 19.44

74 TONKIN Evie Girls 20.79 20.17

108 BURNS Eve Girls 18.50

Total time : 1:48.80 13 - ST.ALBANS GIRLS'SCHOOL

10 BOTY Carys Girls 15.65 15.42

44 DAVIGHI Lucia Girls 20.10 19.43

78 KELLETT Annelise Girls 21.39 20.92

112 BARDER Katie Girls 19.29 18.91

Total time : 1:54.25 14 - ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL

4 MAWSON Carys Girls 20.51 20.85

38 WILLIS Annabel Girls 21.06 20.15
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Bib. Name Gender Run 1 Run 2

72 CAMPBELL Ellen Girls 19.70 19.57

106 WARMINGTON Harriet Girls 17.46 16.86

Not ClassifiedABBEY GATE COLLEGE

16 PARKER Ellie Girls 17.01 17.11

50 REID Olivia Girls 19.56

84 PARKER Gabby Girls 18.74

118 GOODRIDGE Mary Girls 21.37 21.18

Not ClassifiedRIBBLESDALE SCHOOL

17 GATTY Victoria Girls 15.00 14.58

51 JESSOP Eleanor Girls 22.22

85 SINGH Georgia Girls 23.47 28.00

119 Girls

Not ClassifiedWOODBRIDGE

14 LILLYWHITE Alex Girls 14.88 14.71

48 TURNER Lucy May Girls 18.35 17.55

82 BYE Katherine Girls

116 TURNER Beth Girls 18.70
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CHIEF OF RACE Rob ROBSON

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

GATES
STARTING TIME

Tag HauerTag HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:05  /  Page 1/3

Bib. Name Gender Run 1 Run 2

Total time : 1:21.85 1 - BIRKDALE SCHOOL

20 BROWN Cameron Boys 13.50 13.54

54 HALLET Jacob Boys 13.90 13.61

88 CARSON Sam Boys 13.80 13.50

122 OAKLEY William Boys 21.86 21.63

Total time : 1:25.43 2 - REED'S SCHOOL

25 DAVEY Joe Boys 14.33 14.16

59 GILLETT James Boys 14.48 14.30

93 SHIELLS Bryan Boys 14.56 14.49

127 PITKETHLY Calum Boys 14.18 13.98

Total time : 1:27.12 3 - NORWICH SCHOOL

23 LUCK Ben Boys 14.29 13.95

57 WARSOP Rowen Boys 16.38 16.74

91 WALES Joseph Boys 16.14 16.54

125 CLAYTON Adam Boys 13.13 13.07

Total time : 1:27.88 4 - MILLFIELD

22 LOVELL Will Boys 14.72 14.48

56 WHITTLEYJames Boys 15.27 15.24

90 REDDING-McFADDEN Lorcan Boys 14.45

124 LEE Dexter Boys 14.50 14.46

Total time : 1:28.39 5 - REED'S SCHOOL B

30 PATIENCE Callum Boys 14.94 14.61

64 STUART Ollie Boys 14.93 15.28

98 FISH Harry Boys 14.59 14.65

132 BURTON Lucas Boys 14.67

Total time : 1:29.05 6 - HARROW SCHOOL

19 CHERRY Tom Boys 14.52 14.54

53 JOHNSON Hamish Boys 15.29 14.94
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Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
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- E - James COLLEY
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ESSKIA Open Championship 2014

Slalom

Event ranking by team - Boys

Tag HauerTag HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:05  /  Page 2/3

Bib. Name Gender Run 1 Run 2

87 JURGENS Hein Boys 14.88 14.88

121 JURGENS Anton Boys 16.57 15.48

Total time : 1:30.03 7 - THORNDEN SCHOOL

27 RATCLIFFE David Boys 14.38 14.62

61 GOSS Alfie Boys 15.32 15.27

95 GASH Morgan Boys 15.25 15.19

129 GREEN Adam Boys 25.81 17.00

Total time : 1:30.44 8 - BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL

33 NEWTON Charlie Boys 17.89

67 PARSEY James Boys 14.95 15.00

101 NEWTON William Boys 15.24 14.96

135 PARSEY Michael Boys 15.34 14.95

Total time : 1:30.80 9 - PARK HIGH SCHOOL

24 HUPPACH  Josef Boys 13.92 14.25

58 HOLMES Robert Boys 14.04 14.06

92 BUTTERWORTH Sam Boys 17.65 16.88

126 BLACKBURN Henry Boys 23.19

Total time : 1:32.24 10 - THE GRANGE SCHOOL

31 BEGG Callum Boys 14.95 14.73

65 TRANTER Ben Boys 17.58 17.47

99 BEGG Ali Boys 18.51

133 RASCAGNERES Thomas Boys 13.77 13.74

Total time : 1:34.16 11 - BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL

32 BARTON Daniel Boys 14.05 13.74

66 WILLIS James Boys 15.64 16.23

100 EVANS Tim Boys

134 BARTON Dominic Boys 17.27 17.23

Total time : 1:35.19 12 - ELTHAM COLLEGE

21 ABRISHAMI Diaco Boys 15.83 15.37

55 PILCHER Lucas Boys

89 SULEYMAN Ata Boys 17.56 16.45

123 TREW Richard Boys 15.10 14.88

Total time : 1:41.35 13 - RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL

29 WITTS Callum Boys 13.33 12.99

63 BRADWELL Ciaran Boys 22.67 21.72

97 AUSTIN Will Boys 15.53 15.11

131 WHITFIELD Joel Boys 25.47

Total time : 1:43.11 14 - SOLIHULL SCHOOL

18 LAWRENCE Tom Boys 14.54 14.19

52 KELLY Patrick Boys 19.29 17.02
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TECHNICAL DELEGATE
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Niall WHATMORE
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- C - HarryEVANS
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ESSKIA Open Championship 2014

Slalom

Event ranking by team - Boys

Tag HauerTag HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:05  /  Page 3/3

Bib. Name Gender Run 1 Run 2

86 GILES Dan Boys 19.30 18.77

120 DEAKIN Matt Boys 22.55 21.20

Total time : 2:13.17 15 - THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY

26 WALKER Chris Boys

60 SOUTHALL Merrick Boys 14.71 14.62

94 WESTON Ryan Boys 16.33 1:00.67

128 SOUTHALL Frazer Boys 13.47 13.37

Not ClassifiedABBEY GATE COLLEGE

34 SHAW Ben Boys 14.88 15.04

68 GOODRIDGE Rory Boys 15.52

102 BUCHANAN Josh Boys 18.58

136 HAIGH Ewan Boys 49.12 16.36

Not ClassifiedRGS GUILDFORD

28 CASSIDY Jack Boys 16.03

62 ACOMB Alex Boys 16.25 15.95

96 BALLARD Cameron Boys 16.93

130 FITZSIMMONS Toby Boys 14.28
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ESSKIA Open Championship 2014
Slalom

Ranked Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE Jackie WILKIE
CHIEF OF RACE Rob ROBSON

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

GATES
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

Tag HauerTag HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:51  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib. Name Gender Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 125 CLAYTON Adam Boys NORWICH SCHOOL 13.13 13.07 26.20

2 29 WITTS Callum Boys RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL 13.33 12.99 26.32 0.12

3 128 SOUTHALL Frazer Boys THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY 13.47 13.37 26.84 0.64

4 20 BROWN Cameron Boys BIRKDALE SCHOOL 13.50 13.54 27.04 0.84

5 88 CARSON Sam Boys BIRKDALE SCHOOL 13.80 13.50 27.30 1.10

6 133 RASCAGNERES Thomas Boys THE GRANGE SCHOOL 13.77 13.74 27.51 1.31

6 54 HALLET Jacob Boys BIRKDALE SCHOOL 13.90 13.61 27.51 1.31

8 32 BARTON Daniel Boys BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL 14.05 13.74 27.79 1.59

9 75 NEWBOULT Helena Girls SOLIHULL SCHOOL 13.75 14.06 27.81 1.61

10 6 LEE Francesca Girls KESWICK SCHOOL 14.07 13.87 27.94 1.74

11 58 HOLMES Robert Boys PARK HIGH SCHOOL 14.04 14.06 28.10 1.90

12 127 PITKETHLY Calum Boys REED'S SCHOOL 14.18 13.98 28.16 1.96

13 24 HUPPACH  Josef Boys PARK HIGH SCHOOL 13.92 14.25 28.17 1.97

14 23 LUCK Ben Boys NORWICH SCHOOL 14.29 13.95 28.24 2.04

15 25 DAVEY Joe Boys REED'S SCHOOL 14.33 14.16 28.49 2.29

16 18 LAWRENCE Tom Boys SOLIHULL SCHOOL 14.54 14.19 28.73 2.53

17 59 GILLETT James Boys REED'S SCHOOL 14.48 14.30 28.78 2.58

18 124 LEE Dexter Boys MILLFIELD 14.50 14.46 28.96 2.76

19 27 RATCLIFFE David Boys THORNDEN SCHOOL 14.38 14.62 29.00 2.80

20 93 SHIELLS Bryan Boys REED'S SCHOOL 14.56 14.49 29.05 2.85

21 19 CHERRY Tom Boys HARROW SCHOOL 14.52 14.54 29.06 2.86

22 22 LOVELL Will Boys MILLFIELD 14.72 14.48 29.20 3.00

23 98 FISH Harry Boys REED'S SCHOOL B 14.59 14.65 29.24 3.04

24 111 MANSON Cameron Girls THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL 14.71 14.58 29.29 3.09

25 60 SOUTHALL Merrick Boys THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY 14.71 14.62 29.33 3.13

26 69 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL 14.70 14.66 29.36 3.16

27 30 PATIENCE Callum Boys REED'S SCHOOL B 14.94 14.61 29.55 3.35

28 17 GATTY Victoria Girls RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL 15.00 14.58 29.58 3.38

29 14 LILLYWHITE Alex Girls WOODBRIDGE 14.88 14.71 29.59 3.39

30 31 BEGG Callum Boys THE GRANGE SCHOOL 14.95 14.73 29.68 3.48

31 87 JURGENS Hein Boys HARROW SCHOOL 14.88 14.88 29.76 3.56

32 1 COLLEY Bella Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL 14.96 14.85 29.81 3.61

33 115 HUGHES Rachel Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B 14.67 15.19 29.86 3.66

34 9 HUGEC Nicole Girls THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL 14.89 14.99 29.88 3.68
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
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Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
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ESSKIA Open Championship 2014

Slalom

Ranked Results

Tag HauerTag HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:51  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib. Name Gender Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

35 34 SHAW Ben Boys ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 14.88 15.04 29.92 3.72

36 67 PARSEY James Boys BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL 14.95 15.00 29.95 3.75

37 123 TREW Richard Boys ELTHAM COLLEGE 15.10 14.88 29.98 3.78

38 43 HUGEC Nadine Girls THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL 14.97 15.12 30.09 3.89

39 101 NEWTON William Boys BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL 15.24 14.96 30.20 4.00

40 64 STUART Ollie Boys REED'S SCHOOL B 14.93 15.28 30.21 4.01

41 53 JOHNSON Hamish Boys HARROW SCHOOL 15.29 14.94 30.23 4.03

42 135 PARSEY Michael Boys BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL 15.34 14.95 30.29 4.09

43 95 GASH Morgan Boys THORNDEN SCHOOL 15.25 15.19 30.44 4.24

43 12 DURANT Antonia Girls IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL 15.26 15.18 30.44 4.24

45 8 CLISSOLD Honor Girls RICHMOND SCHOOL 15.40 15.08 30.48 4.28

46 56 WHITTLEYJames Boys MILLFIELD 15.27 15.24 30.51 4.31

47 61 GOSS Alfie Boys THORNDEN SCHOOL 15.32 15.27 30.59 4.39

47 13 CUTHBERT Sarah Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B 15.40 15.19 30.59 4.39

49 114 DURANT Ella Girls IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL 15.30 15.34 30.64 4.44

49 97 AUSTIN Will Boys RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL 15.53 15.11 30.64 4.44

51 5 LUCK Jemma Girls NORWICH SCHOOL 15.57 15.30 30.87 4.67

52 80 ROYAL  Natasha Girls IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL 15.82 15.07 30.89 4.69

53 77 CALDWELL Anna Girls THE PORTSMOUTH GRAMMAR SCHOOL 15.52 15.52 31.04 4.84

54 10 BOTY Carys Girls ST.ALBANS GIRLS'SCHOOL 15.65 15.42 31.07 4.87

55 21 ABRISHAMI Diaco Boys ELTHAM COLLEGE 15.83 15.37 31.20 5.00

56 47 CHRISTOPHER Rebecca Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B 15.73 15.54 31.27 5.07

57 11 DEAN Emily Girls ABBOT'S HILL 15.89 15.70 31.59 5.39

58 105 EVANS Issy Girls KING'S WINCHESTER 15.78 15.85 31.63 5.43

59 66 WILLIS James Boys BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL 15.64 16.23 31.87 5.67

60 121 JURGENS Anton Boys HARROW SCHOOL 16.57 15.48 32.05 5.85

61 62 ACOMB Alex Boys RGS GUILDFORD 16.25 15.95 32.20 6.00

62 79 SMITH Lauren Girls ABBOT'S HILL 16.11 16.11 32.22 6.02

63 91 WALES Joseph Boys NORWICH SCHOOL 16.14 16.54 32.68 6.48

64 45 BARDER Bea Girls ABBOT'S HILL 16.63 16.47 33.10 6.90

65 57 WARSOP Rowen Boys NORWICH SCHOOL 16.38 16.74 33.12 6.92

66 42 JACKSON Katy Girls RICHMOND SCHOOL 16.65 16.57 33.22 7.02

67 46 McCABE-ABEL Scarlett Girls IPSWICH HIGH SCHOOL 16.76 16.64 33.40 7.20

68 71 STAYMAN Jess Girls KING'S WINCHESTER 16.77 16.67 33.44 7.24

69 103 HUFF Sarah Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL 18.35 15.18 33.53 7.33

70 104 BELGER Hattie Girls ABBOT'S HILL B 17.20 16.35 33.55 7.35

71 73 COLLEN Grace Girls NORWICH SCHOOL 16.78 16.90 33.68 7.48

72 117 HAWKINS Danielle Girls GILLOTTS SCHOOL 16.76 16.96 33.72 7.52

73 89 SULEYMAN Ata Boys ELTHAM COLLEGE 17.56 16.45 34.01 7.81

74 76 WEBSDALE Cara Girls RICHMOND SCHOOL 17.15 16.89 34.04 7.84

75 16 PARKER Ellie Girls ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 17.01 17.11 34.12 7.92

76 83 HAWKINS Zara Girls GILLOTTS SCHOOL 17.15 17.11 34.26 8.06

77 106 WARMINGTON Harriet Girls ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL 17.46 16.86 34.32 8.12

78 134 BARTON Dominic Boys BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL 17.27 17.23 34.50 8.30

79 92 BUTTERWORTH Sam Boys PARK HIGH SCHOOL 17.65 16.88 34.53 8.33

80 49 HAWKINS Lily Girls GILLOTTS SCHOOL 17.43 17.11 34.54 8.34

81 65 TRANTER Ben Boys THE GRANGE SCHOOL 17.58 17.47 35.05 8.85

82 2 BLYTH Charlotte Girls ABBOT'S HILL B 18.02 17.19 35.21 9.01

83 48 TURNER Lucy May Girls WOODBRIDGE 18.35 17.55 35.90 9.70

84 107 KABANI Zuzia Girls NORWICH SCHOOL 18.30 17.66 35.96 9.76

85 52 KELLY Patrick Boys SOLIHULL SCHOOL 19.29 17.02 36.31 10.11
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Slalom
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Tag HauerTag HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:51  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib. Name Gender Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

86 70 SHREEVES Anna Girls ABBOT'S HILL B 18.56 17.96 36.52 10.32

87 86 GILES Dan Boys SOLIHULL SCHOOL 19.30 18.77 38.07 11.87

88 112 BARDER Katie Girls ST.ALBANS GIRLS'SCHOOL 19.29 18.91 38.20 12.00

89 41 GILES Ella Girls SOLIHULL SCHOOL 19.03 19.29 38.32 12.12

90 72 CAMPBELL Ellen Girls ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL 19.70 19.57 39.27 13.07

91 44 DAVIGHI Lucia Girls ST.ALBANS GIRLS'SCHOOL 20.10 19.43 39.53 13.33

92 40 DORON Annie Girls KESWICK SCHOOL 20.38 19.44 39.82 13.62

93 7 SALMON Leticia Girls SOLIHULL SCHOOL 20.25 19.83 40.08 13.88

94 74 TONKIN Evie Girls KESWICK SCHOOL 20.79 20.17 40.96 14.76

95 38 WILLIS Annabel Girls ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL 21.06 20.15 41.21 15.01

96 4 MAWSON Carys Girls ST.ALBANS HIGH SCHOOL 20.51 20.85 41.36 15.16

97 78 KELLETT Annelise Girls ST.ALBANS GIRLS'SCHOOL 21.39 20.92 42.31 16.11

98 118 GOODRIDGE Mary Girls ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 21.37 21.18 42.55 16.35

99 129 GREEN Adam Boys THORNDEN SCHOOL 25.81 17.00 42.81 16.61

100 37 BROMWICH Rhianna Girls KING'S WINCHESTER 21.75 21.28 43.03 16.83

101 122 OAKLEY William Boys BIRKDALE SCHOOL 21.86 21.63 43.49 17.29

102 120 DEAKIN Matt Boys SOLIHULL SCHOOL 22.55 21.20 43.75 17.55

103 63 BRADWELL Ciaran Boys RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL 22.67 21.72 44.39 18.19

104 85 SINGH Georgia Girls RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL 23.47 28.00 51.47 25.27

105 136 HAIGH Ewan Boys ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 49.12 16.36 1:05.48 39.28

106 94 WESTON Ryan Boys THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY 16.33 1:00.67 1:17.00 50.80

Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

39 MAYHEW Clarissa Girls NORWICH SCHOOL

55 PILCHER Lucas Boys ELTHAM COLLEGE

82 BYE Katherine Girls WOODBRIDGE

119 Girls RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (6)

36 RUSSELL Rebecca Girls ABBOT'S HILL B 18.85

84 PARKER Gabby Girls ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 18.74

99 BEGG Ali Boys THE GRANGE SCHOOL 18.51

102 BUCHANAN Josh Boys ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 18.58

113 GARMENT Hattie Girls ABBOT'S HILL 17.52

132 BURTON Lucas Boys REED'S SCHOOL B 14.67

Disqualified - Run 1 (14)

15 DAVIS Josephine Girls GILLOTTS SCHOOL 20.38 Gate 5

26 WALKER Chris Boys THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY Gate 15

33 NEWTON Charlie Boys BERKHAMSTED SCHOOL 17.89 Gate 14

50 REID Olivia Girls ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 19.56 Gate 5

51 JESSOP Eleanor Girls RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL 22.22 Gate 10

68 GOODRIDGE Rory Boys ABBEY GATE COLLEGE 15.52 Gate 4

81 ROBERTS Lizzie Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL B 16.77 Gate 4

90 REDDING-McFADDEN Lorcan Boys MILLFIELD 14.45 Gate 4

96 BALLARD Cameron Boys RGS GUILDFORD 16.93 Gate 15

100 EVANS Tim Boys BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL Gate 15

108 BURNS Eve Girls KESWICK SCHOOL 18.50 Gate 7

109 PINGREE Cassidy Girls SOLIHULL SCHOOL 23.84 Gate 11



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE Jackie WILKIE
CHIEF OF RACE Rob ROBSON

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

Niall WHATMORE
- A - Hannah COLE
- B - Sam WILLIAMS
- C - HarryEVANS
- D - Isabella CUTHBERT
- E - James COLLEY

GATES
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ESSKIA Open Championship 2014

Slalom

Ranked Results

Tag HauerTag HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

11/10/2013  /  Norwich  /  ESSKIA 12/10/2014 at 23:51  /  Page 4/4

Rank Bib. Name Gender Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

116 TURNER Beth Girls WOODBRIDGE 18.70 Gate 14

131 WHITFIELD Joel Boys RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL 25.47 Gate 5

Did Not Start - Run 2 (4)

39 MAYHEW Clarissa Girls NORWICH SCHOOL

55 PILCHER Lucas Boys ELTHAM COLLEGE

82 BYE Katherine Girls WOODBRIDGE

119 Girls RIBBLESDALE SCHOOL

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

100 EVANS Tim Boys BEDFORD MODERN SCHOOL

Disqualified - Run 2 (7)

3 ARTHUR April Girls KING'S WINCHESTER 17.66 Gate 15

26 WALKER Chris Boys THE FOLKESTONE ACADEMY Gate 4

28 CASSIDY Jack Boys RGS GUILDFORD 16.03 Gate 14

35 VEGTING Amelia Girls SURBITON HIGH SCHOOL 15.12 Gate 13

110 COLE Mia Girls RICHMOND SCHOOL 17.48 Gate 15

126 BLACKBURN Henry Boys PARK HIGH SCHOOL 23.19 Gate 12

130 FITZSIMMONS Toby Boys RGS GUILDFORD 14.28 Gate 4


